
 

East Lothian Council 
Schedule of Meetings 2025/26 

 
Day Date Time Committee/Meeting  Venue 

 
Tues 19 August 2025 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Thurs 21 August 2025 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 26 August 2025 10.00 East Lothian Council CC 
Thurs 28 August 2025 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
Dunbar Common Good Committee 

CC 
Teams 

 
Tues 2 September 2025 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Thurs 4 September 2025 10.00 

14.00 
Employee Appeals Sub-Committee 
North Berwick Common Good 
Committee 

CC 
Teams 

Tues 9 September 2025 10.00 
14.00 

Cabinet 
Members’ Briefing 

CC 
Teams 

Wed 10 September 2025 14.00 Joint Consultative Committee CC 
Thurs 11 September 2025 10.00 

 
14.00 

Homelessness Appeals Sub-
Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

tbc 
 
CC 

Tues 16 September 2025 10.00 Audit & Governance Committee CC 
Thurs 18 September 2025 10.00 

 
14.00 

Policy & Performance Review 
Committee 
Local Review Body (Planning) 

CC 
 
CC 

Tues 23 September 2025 14.00 IJB Audit & Risk Committee Teams 
Thurs 25 September 2025 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
East Lothian Integration Joint Board 

CC 
Teams 

Tues 30 September 2025 10.00 
 
14.00 

Musselburgh Common Good 
Committee 
Haddington Common Good 
Committee 

Teams 
 
Teams 

 
Thurs 2 October 2025 10.00 Employee Appeals Sub-Committee CC 
Tues 7 October 2025 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Thurs 9 October 2025 14.00 Licensing Sub-Committee CC 
 

Autumn Recess: Friday 10 October – Monday 20 October 2025 

Tues 21 October 2025 14.00 Members’ Briefing Teams 
Wed 22 October 2025 10.00 Petitions & Community 

Empowerment Review Committee 
CC 

Thurs 23 October 2025 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 28 October 2025 10.00 East Lothian Council CC 
Thurs 30 October 2025 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
East Lothian Integration Joint Board 

CC 
Teams 

 
Tues 4 November 2025 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Thurs 6 November 2025 10.00 Employee Appeals Sub-Committee CC 
Tues 11 November 2025 10.00 

14.00 
Cabinet 
Members’ Briefing 

CC 
Teams 

Thurs 13 November 2025 14.00 Licensing Sub-Committee CC 



 

Tues 18 November 2025 10.00 Education & Children’s Services 
Committee 

CC 

Thurs 20 November 2025 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 25 November 2025 10.00 Audit & Governance Committee CC 
Thurs 27 November 2025 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
Homelessness Appeals Sub-
Committee 

CC 
tbc 

 
Tues 2 December 2025 10.00 

15.00 
Planning Committee 
IJB Audit & Risk Committee 

CC 
Teams 

Wed 3 December 2025 14.00 Joint Consultative Committee CC 
Thurs 4 December 2025 10.00 

14.00 
Employee Appeals Sub-Committee 
North Berwick Common Good 
Committee 

CC 
Teams 

Tues 9 December 2025 10.00 East Lothian Council CC 
Thurs 11 December 2025 10.00 

14.00 
Dunbar Common Good Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

Teams 
CC 

Tues 16 December 2025  10.00 
 
14.00 

Musselburgh Common Good 
Committee 
Haddington Common Good 
Committee 

Teams 
 
Teams 

Thurs 18 December 2025 14.00 East Lothian Integration Joint Board Teams 
 

Winter Recess: Friday 19 December 2025 – Friday 2 January 2026 
 
Tues 13 January 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Wed 14 January 2026 10.00 Police, Fire & Community Safety 

Scrutiny Committee 
CC 

Thurs 15 January 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

Policy & Performance Review 
Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

CC 
 
CC 

Tues 20 January 2026 10.00 
14.00 

Cabinet 
Members’ Briefing 

CC 
Teams 

Thurs 22 January 2026 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 27 January 2026 10.00 Haddington Common Good 

Committee 
Teams  

Thurs 29 January 2026 10.00 East Lothian Licensing Board CC 
 
Tues 3 February 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Thurs 5 February 2026 10.00 Employee Appeals Sub-Committee CC 
Tues 10 February 2026 10.00 

 
14.00 

Musselburgh Common Good 
Committee 
Members’ Briefing  

Teams 
 
Teams 

Wed 11 February 2026 10.00 Petitions & Community 
Empowerment Review Committee 

CC 

Thurs 12 February 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

Homelessness Appeals Sub-
Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

tbc 
 
CC 

Tues 17 February 2026 (10.00) (Special East Lothian Council – 
Budget?) 

(CC) 

Thurs 19 February 2026 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 24 February 2026 10.00 East Lothian Council CC 
Thurs 26 February 2026 10.00 East Lothian Licensing Board CC 



 

14.00 East Lothian Integration Joint Board Teams 
 
Tues 3 March 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Wed 4 March 2026 14.00 Joint Consultative Committee CC 
Thurs  5 March 2026 10.00 

14.00 
Employee Appeals Sub-Committee 
North Berwick Common Good 
Committee 

CC 
Teams  

Tues 10 March 2026 10.00 
14.00 

Cabinet 
Members’ Briefing 

CC 
Teams  

Thurs 12 March 2026 10.00 
14.00 

Dunbar Common Good Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

Teams 
CC 

Tues 17 March 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

Education & Children’s Services 
Committee 
IJB Audit & Risk Committee 

CC 
 
Teams 

Thurs 19 March 2026 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 24 March 2026 10.00 Audit & Governance Committee CC 
Thurs 26 March 2026 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
East Lothian Integration Joint Board 

CC 
Teams 

Tues 31 March 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
 
Thurs 2 April 2026 10.00 

 
14.00 

Policy & Performance Review 
Committee 
Homelessness Appeals Sub-
Committee 

CC 
 
tbc 

 
Spring Recess: Thursday 2 April to Monday 20 April 2026 

 
Thurs 23 April 2026 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tues 28 April 2026 10.00 East Lothian Council CC 
Thurs 30 April 2026 10.00 East Lothian Licensing Board CC 
 
Tues 5 May 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Wed 6 May 2026 10.00 Employee Appeals Sub-Committee CC 
Tues 12 May 2026 10.00 

14.00 
Cabinet 
Members’ Briefing 

CC 
Teams 

Wed 13 May 2026 10.00 Petitions & Community 
Empowerment Review Committee 

CC 

Thurs 14 May 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

North Berwick Common Good 
Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

Teams 
 
CC 

Tues 19 May 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

Musselburgh Common Good 
Committee 
Haddington Common Good 
Committee 

Teams 
 
Teams 

Thurs 21 May 2026 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Mon 25 May 2026  (Education Appeals)  
Tue 26 May 2026  (Education Appeals)  
Wed 27 May 2026  (Education Appeals)  
Thurs 28 May 2026 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
East Lothian Integration Joint Board 

CC 
Teams 

Fri 29 May 2026  (Education Appeals)  
 
Mon 1 June 2026  (Education Appeals)  



 

Tue 2 June 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Wed 3 June 2026 14.00 Joint Consultative Committee CC 
Thurs 4 June 2026 10.00 

 
14.00 

Homelessness Appeals Sub-
Committee 
Dunbar Common Good Committee 

tbc 
 
Teams 

Tue 9 June 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

Education & Children’s Services 
Committee 
IJB Audit & Risk Committee 

CC 
 
Teams 

Thurs 11 June 2026 10.00 
 
14.00 

Policy & Performance Review 
Committee 
Licensing Sub-Committee 

CC 
 
CC 

Tue 16 June 2026 10.00 
14.00 

Audit & Governance Committee 
Members’ Briefing 

CC 
Teams 

Wed 17 June 2026 10.00 Police, Fire & Community Safety 
Scrutiny Committee 

CC 

Thurs 18 June 2026 14.00 Local Review Body (Planning) CC 
Tue 23 June 2026 10.00 East Lothian Council CC 
Wed 24 June 2026 10.00 Planning Committee CC 
Thurs 25 June 2026 10.00 

14.00 
East Lothian Licensing Board 
East Lothian Integration Joint Board 

CC 
Teams 

 
 
 

Approved by Council on 29 April 2025 


